Del Norte County Weed Wrench™ Loan Program





Welcome to the Del Norte County Weed Wrench[™] Loan Program. The Department of Agriculture wants to help citizens and organizations with invasive plant removal by lending a highly effective tool at no cost. The Weed Wrench[™] is used to remove invasive brooms and other woody species. Keep in mind that invasive plants disperse large amounts of seed and after removing weeds from an area, seedlings will need to be removed yearly to keep the weed infestation from returning. We currently have a small supply of wrenches to loan and are hoping to increase that supply as demands grow. Please take care not to lose the Weed Wrench[™] and clean it of any mud and debris after use. If you have any issues or need to extend the agreed loan period please contact our office. Thank you

> Del Norte County Department of Agriculture 236 Williams Drive Crescent City, CA 95531 (707) 464-0878